
cs -18 -1"7 
RECEIVED 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM COttlRACl W~N~GENEHl 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION t1l\lt lPR 2.9 ~t\ CJ:Itll 

Name: Preferred Materials Inc 

Address 11482 Columbia Park Drive W, Suite 3 Jacksonville FL 
City State 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Ms. Melinda Lewis Title:Contract Administrator 

Tel#: (904) 288-6300 Fax: (904) 288-6301 Email: Melinda.Lewis@preferredmaterials.com 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Asphaltic Concrete -SI, SIII & Milling Contract Value: $50,000 

Brief Description: Name change from Oldcastle Southern Group Inc to Preferred Materials Inc 
Contract Dates: From: 10-01-13 to 09-30-15 Status: New _Renew X Amend# 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

32258 
Zip_ 

. &"' 
::& 

W A/Task Order 

~ 
I _, 
.... 
:;:1: 

-.. 
N _. 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source ITB RFP _RFQ _Coop. X Other Name Change 

lfProcessing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM1987-A l Increase Amount of Existing Contract: __________ No Increase X 

New Contract Dates: ___ to ___ TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: __ _ 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. "\. Materials Acct 03404541-55301 0 
Date Funding Source/ Acct # ~ 

4[2-CJ./1:/: 
c::::) -..f/:'0 

:z 
Date > -< 

2. ~L-VYl ~ 
Contract Management 

I s-s-·J co 
Date %» -- +- -l'f :z 

6 .. 
Date 

~ 

Comments:------------------------------------

FINAL SIGNATURE APP 

/ 

TedS 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 912412012 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 

0 
0 z .... 
::0 
> 
0 .... 
J:: 
> :z: 
> 
C) 
m 
:1:: m 
% .... 

n 
0 
.::.::: 
~. 

~::0 

:;:g 
m 
(") 
m 
< m 
0 



Contract Number CM1987-Al 

FIRS~ AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ASPHALTIC CONCRETE- SI, SIII, 
AND MILLING 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this 7th day of 

--~Ka~YL-----------------1 2014 by and between Nassau County Board 

of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as "County," 

and Preferred Materials, Inc., a foreign corporation formerly 

known as Oldcastle Southern Group, Inc. d/b/a APAC-

Southeast("Oldcastle"), 11482 Columbia Park Drive W, Suite 3, 

Jacksonville, Florida 32258, hereinafter referred to as 

"Preferred." 

RECITALS: 

WHEREAS, on August 12, 2013, the County entered into an 

Agreement with Oldcastle, contract number CM1987, to provide 

asphaltic concrete- SI, SIII, and milling as needed; and 

WHEREAS, effective January 31, 2014 Oldcast changed its 

legal name to Preferred Materials, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Agreement 

entered into on August 12, 2013. 

NOW, THERFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual 

covenants contained herein, the parties hereto do mutually agree 

as follows: 

1. Name Change. This amendment is an administrative change 

to the Agreement which both part acknowledge that, effective 

1 



Contract Number CM1987-Al 

February 3, 2014, Oldcastle will change its name to Preferred 

Materials, Inc., but will not change any other corporate 

formalities. 

2. Assumption. Preferred assumes the obligations of Oldcastle 

as set forth in the Agreement entered into on August 12, 2013. 

3. The parties agree that no further modification of the 

Agreement entered into on August 12, 2013 is required to reflect 

this Name Change. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the effective date of this Agreement shall 

be the date of its being signed by the last signing party this 

7th day of May , 2014. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

2 



State of flor; JOJ 
County of _I}y,__v~l 

Contract Number CM1987-Al 

PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. 

Its: V1CJe fr-esukd 

Before me personally appeared 1obn W. T.~ }or-
who is personally known ~ or produced --~----~-·--~----~~--­
as identification, known to be the person described in and who 
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to and before 
me that he/she executed said instrument for the purpose therein 
expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and 
Attc 1 \ , 2014. 

~'"~;._ 

official seal, this a., t\..dday of 

Notary Public-State of ~L 
Notary Signature My Commission Expires:'i-fO ... I"/ 

~~~~.~~~~~~.~~~M~~~~:;s~~~ 
/~'<!fi.IJ··~~ MY COMMISSION f DO 981094 
S*~ :=: EXPIRES: August 10,2014. 
~~ ...... :: 6onded ThN NotarY Public undefwlilers 

~ ,Rf..~' 

3 



January 22, 2014 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Oldcastle Southern Group, Inc. 
dlb/a APAC-Southeast, Inc. 

11482 Columbia Park Dr W, Suite 3 
Jacksonville, FL 32258 
Phone: 904-288-6300 

Fax: 904-288-6301 

It is with great pleasure that beginning February 3, 2014, Oldcastle.Southern Group, Inc. d/b/a 
APAC-Southeast will be changing its name to Preferred Materials [nc.- Asphalt Division. 
We are doing so to better unify with our sister concrete company and to reduce confusion 
caused by using different names in the marketplace. The company logo used by both 
organizations will be the same: 

4~ Pt~eferred 
MATERIALS, INC. 

We kindly ask you to update your records accordingly and to address all future business 
correspondence to our new company name beginning February 3, 2014. 

Other than the company name, all other details and stntctures of our company as well as 
current contracts and other agreements remain unchanged. There will be no change in our 
Regional team or in our commitment to serve you. 

If you have ariy further questions regarding the change of our name, please feel to contact us. 
Thank you very much for your busines.'l and we look forward to continue servicing your needs 
as Preferred Materials Inc. 

Best Regards, 

Nat Fisher 
Prc~ident 
Preferred Materials Inc .• Asphalt Division 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

0 
Oldcastle' 

Materials 
An Oldcastlc Material:; Company Sllhlty HI'Bl O!mavJ 



--·----·- ·---------------------------· 

0., 

(Requesto~s Name) 

(Address) 

(Address) 

(City/stateJZipiPhone #) 

D PICK-UP QwArr QMAIL 

{Business Entrty Name) 

(Document Number) 

Certified Copies __ _ Certificates of Status __ _ 

Special Instructions to Rling Officer. 

Office Use Only 

300256211673 

~ 
l't'J -·· ;;~-~·. 
"'·'- .. ~-···· f'1':' • .•. >:'!;'. 

:.~·ff: .·· 
,;_.;:: .... 

'• 
,:;~. 
--1·111 ·- . ~. 

'·~ 

..... 



CORPGRATIOI URVJCE COMP&ItY" 

ACCOUNT NO. I20000000195 

REFERENCE 971367 7918422 

ORDER DATE January 22, 2014 

ORDER TIME 8 : 41 AM 

ORDER NO. 971387-010 

CUSTOMER NO: 7918422 

----~------------------------------------------------------------

FOREIGN FILINGS 

NAME: OLDCASTLE SOUTHERN GROUP, INC. 

XX CORPORATE 
----- LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
_____ LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 

~AMENDMENT 

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: 

CERTIFIED COPY 
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY 

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING 

CONTACT PERSON: Harry B. Davis -- EXT# 

EXAMINER: 



PROFIT CORPoRATION 
APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO 

. I 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA. 
(Pursuanttos. 607.1504, F.S.) 

SECTION I 
(1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED) 

""' ~ .-
......, 

P25884 ~ 
I 

w (Document numbu or corporation (if known) 

~ -1. OLDCASTLE SOUTHERN GROUP, INC. 
(Name of corporation as ir appears ort the records ofthe Department ofStato) -Cf\ 

2. GEORGIA 3. 09/01/1989 
!Dato authoriiid to dO business in Florlda) (Incorporated under laws of) 

SECTIONJJ 
(4·7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES) 

4. Iflhe amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of 
1-31-14 its jurisdiction of incorporation? _________ ~---

"'T1 

~ 
0 

s. PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. 
(Name of corporation after the amendment. adding suffix "corporation,'' dcompany, ~'or ''incorporated, 1' or 
. appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation) 

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of rransacting 
business in Florida) 

6. If the iunendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration. 

(New duration) 

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. 

{New juritdiCUOn) 

·s. Attached is a certificate or document of similar im_port, evidencin_g the amendment, authenticated not more than 
90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of Slate, b_y the Secrel.!HY of State or other official 
having custody o corporate recorils in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated. 

' .:y:J 
( 1p1ure o a director, prc:s1dent oro er o Jeer- t m 1 e ands 
of a reeciver or other court appoilned fiduciary, by 1hat fiduciary) 

Robert F. Duke President 
(Typed or printed name or person signing) --~,~TMkl~e~or~,7~~n~si~sn~in~gr)--



._ .... 

STATE OF GEORGIA 
Secretary of State 

Corporations Division 
313 West Tower 

#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 

Control No.: J9l2356 

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE 

I, Brian P. Kemp, The Secretmy of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of 
Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that 

OLDCASTI..E SOUTHERN GROUP, INC. 

Name Changed To 

PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. 

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on 
Janwuy 31, 2014 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the 
paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. 

Tracking##: COHmBilg 

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the 
State of Georgia on January 31,2014 

Brian P. Kemp 
Secretary of State 


